## **THUEMLING INSTRUMENT GROUP, INC.**

Manufacturer of **SPAN** Pressure Gauges

P.O. Box 1625 • WAUKESHA, WI 53187-1625 • 1225 PEARL STREET • WAUKESHA, WI 53186-4687 PHONE (262) 547-1789 • Fax (262) 547-6493

## WARRANTY:

This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties expressed or implied. SPAN INSTRUMENT warrants that all products sold shall be free from defects in workmanship and material when used within the service and scope for which they were designed. Such warranty shall apply for a period of one year after the shipment of the product from SPAN INSTRUMENT If at any time within this period, it is established to the satisfaction of SPAN INSTRUMENT that the product was defective at time of shipment, SPAN INSTRUMENT at its option, shall furnish replacements of, or repair the product. It is understood that the liability of SPAN INSTRUMENT shall be limited to such repair or replacement and that SPAN INSTRUMENT shall not be liable for any direct or consequential damages arising out of any defect or from any cause whatsoever. This warranty does not cover deterioration by normal wear and tear or any other cause of failure other than defects in workmanship and material as previously outlined. Unless repairs to, alterations of, or work done on the product by the purchaser is specifically authorized in writing by SPAN INSTRUMENT, any warranty applicable to the product shall become null and void.

## **RETURNED GOODS:**

SPAN INSTRUMENT will make every effort possible to rectify errors that result in items being returned for credit. SPAN INSTRUMENT requires a return authorization number and a packing list with all returned goods, are handling charge may apply. Our goal is to provide you with prompt and correct credit. Special order products may not be returned.